
Derventio eXcel 2nd Summer Spectacular July 1st  2017  

Results Session 2 
 

 

 

EVENT 201 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 200m IM            
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. George WHITTLE 17/09/06 Derventio   2:54.15   280     41.21  1:25.35  2:14.46 
2. Malachy WATT 02/06/06 Derventio   2:59.34   256  -  1:24.65  2:19.93 
3. Alfred LANCASTER 09/05/06 Leek   3:16.93   193     47.57  1:39.88  2:34.30 
4. Arron SIMPSON 17/02/07 Long Eaton   3:33.50   152     49.56  1:42.59  2:46.87 
5. Alistair PHILLIPS 05/07/07 C Dolphins   3:39.40   140     51.08  1:50.82  2:49.12 
6. Efan DRURY 16/12/06 Nottportland   3:46.45   127     51.49  1:50.43  2:59.65 
  Aled RICHARDS 13/09/07 C Dolphins DQ SA  1L        

 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Liam DAWSON 02/05/05 Derventio   2:41.95   348     33.53  1:15.97  2:06.51 
2. Isaac CADDY 24/02/05 Derventio   2:49.67   303     40.55  1:24.19  2:13.67 
3. Thomas MCCABE 25/01/05 Glossop   2:49.94   301     35.50  1:21.00  2:10.59 
4. Lewis BROWN 24/09/05 Derventio   2:51.04   296     38.37  1:21.41  2:12.25 
5. Jake HOTHAM 19/12/05 Chesterfield   2:54.60   278     40.75  1:22.95  2:14.75 
6. Sky TORRINGTON 21/12/05 Long Eaton   3:02.65   243     43.72  1:29.32  2:22.87 
7. Daniel ROBERTS 04/02/05 Chesterfield   3:23.43   175     47.62  1:39.97  2:37.98 

 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jacob WHITTLE 25/09/04 Derventio   2:24.68   489     30.39  1:07.73  1:51.60 
2. Charlie KALETHA 30/09/04 Braunstone   2:32.78   415     32.09  1:11.75  1:56.89 
3. Brandon HOTHAM 06/01/04 Chesterfield   2:37.70   377     34.33  1:18.16  2:02.74 
4. Abraham PEACE 09/05/04 Hinckley   2:46.64   320     37.58  1:22.27  2:09.36 
5. Alex CHESTERS 03/12/04 Tadcaster   2:54.24   280     40.07  1:26.17  2:15.04 
6. Matthew WARRILOW 18/06/04 Glossop   3:13.73   203  -  1:32.51  2:28.81 
7. Max KINZETT 07/08/04 Glossop   3:35.05   148     50.12  1:47.58  2:47.43 
  Finlay MOSS 19/01/04 Long Eaton  DNC        

 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Ben MIDDLETON 16/02/03 Glossop   2:33.64   408     31.92  1:12.81  1:57.10 
2. Samuel LITTLER 05/09/03 Derventio   2:35.56   393     36.05  1:16.56  2:03.45 
3. Adam BANKS 29/09/03 Derventio   2:35.66   392     34.07  1:15.16  2:02.25 
4. George ATKIN 26/02/03 Derventio   2:37.79   377     33.81  1:18.34  2:06.67 
5. Bradley EVANS 11/02/03 Derventio   2:37.99   375     33.25  1:16.10  2:04.88 
6. Elliot PIECZARKA-COPEL 07/04/03 Stockport Mo   2:44.77   331     32.01  1:16.09  2:04.60 
7. Jason MEJIA 04/07/03 Chesterfield   2:45.19   328     34.42  1:22.79  2:06.47 
8. William KENNEDY 22/02/03 Ledbury   2:45.81   324     34.57  1:18.46  2:11.17 
9. Max WASS 31/12/03 Cosacss   2:46.18   322     38.32  1:24.10  2:09.26 
  Matthew BROUGHTON 10/04/03 Co Lincoln P  DQ S  2L        

 

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Campbell STEPHEN 04/06/01 Co Derby   2:22.89   507     30.99  1:10.18  1:49.28 
2. Casper RAYNARD 08/06/02 Derventio   2:23.74   498     31.24  1:09.41  1:52.35 
3. Toby ARNOLD 29/12/01 Derventio   2:24.44   491     31.07  1:12.46  1:51.12 
4. Jack PRICE 14/02/02 Chesterfield   2:26.24   473     30.00  1:09.57  1:54.20 
5. Ethan BILLINGE 22/01/02 Co Derby   2:26.59   470     32.19  1:09.56  1:53.60 
6. Ben FITZHUGH 25/02/01 Derventio   2:28.83   449     30.35  1:08.46  1:55.70 
7. Alex NORRIS 22/03/02 Chesterfield   2:35.01   397     33.14  1:18.46  1:59.09 
8. Jasper WILLIAMS 29/04/01 Co Derby   2:40.44   358     34.63  1:17.89  2:01.43 
9. Thomas MACKIE 28/12/02 Chesterfield   2:40.56   357     35.97  1:21.97  2:05.38 
10. Benjamin WEBSTER 04/10/02 Long Eaton   2:43.76   337     33.86  1:17.26  2:05.38 
11. Jacob LEE 23/06/01 Tadcaster   2:44.51   332     32.29  1:17.61  2:06.79 
12. Lewis WRIGHT 30/03/02 Derventio   2:45.25   328     32.12  1:17.58  2:08.40 
13. Ethan HULME 14/12/02 Ilkeston   2:52.48   288     37.08  1:23.11  2:14.89 
  Thomas WYATT 24/02/02 Derventio  DQ S  2L        
  Benjamin SWALLOW 06/02/02 Co Lincoln P DQ SL  1L        

 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Robert LANCASTER 26/03/97 Loughboro Un   2:10.98   659     28.20  1:03.51  1:39.91 
2. Ryan READER 01/05/98 Derventio   2:11.11   657     27.97  1:01.30  1:41.65 
3. Isaac PEACE 23/11/98 Hinckley   2:16.12   587     29.51  1:04.51  1:44.13 
4. Hedley BUTLIN 13/09/99 Co Lincoln P   2:17.51   569     29.30  1:05.99  1:44.31 
5. Joshua PEMBERTON 09/02/00 Derventio   2:20.36   535     31.03  1:08.37  1:47.35 
6. Edmund SPINK 25/01/00 Co Derby   2:26.73   468     30.38  1:11.40  1:54.80 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Derventio eXcel 2nd Summer Spectacular July 1st  2017  

Results Session 2 
 

 

EVENT 202 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke   
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Eja COE 18/07/06 Ilkeston   1:24.04   330     41.05 
2. Libby DAVIDSON 12/10/06 Chesterfield   1:28.44   283     44.00 
3. Elizabeth O'BRIEN 12/11/06 Rugby   1:29.20   276     43.69 
4. Erin PICKARD 29/07/06 Ilkeston   1:31.73   254     45.34 
5. Rosie HICKS 11/12/06 Co Lincoln P   1:34.16   235     46.87 
6. Darcie RICHARDSON 06/03/06 Tadcaster   1:34.62   231     45.89 
7. Abbie STEEL 19/07/06 Stockport Mo   1:34.72   231     46.90 
8. Beatrice CRUST 26/07/06 Co Lincoln P   1:38.66   204     49.31 
9. Grace TURNER 15/10/07 Grantham   1:40.52   193     49.22 
10. Frances MITCHELL 15/01/07 Chesterfield   1:41.98   185     50.94 
11. Katherine MURRAY 07/03/07 Chesterfield   1:42.24   183     49.38 
12. Alicia BULL 10/06/06 Ilkeston   1:50.35   146  - 
13. Hannah DEMPSEY 06/05/06 Chesterfield   1:55.79   126     55.68 

 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Ziyenne SHANKER 23/05/05 Derventio   1:18.21   410     38.04 
2. Leah BURGIN-RAWSON 12/03/05 Derventio   1:18.29   409     38.47 
3. Tabitha BROWNING 10/07/05 Tadcaster   1:22.25   352     39.85 
4. Jasmine SHEARER 06/04/05 Glossop   1:23.27   340     40.26 
5. Tegan HULME 07/06/05 Ilkeston   1:23.97   331     40.95 
6. Libby WALKER 06/10/05 Tadcaster   1:24.99   319     42.04 
7. Olivia WAWRZYNIAK 29/09/05 Chesterfield   1:34.13   235     45.42 
8. Aiesha VEERASAMY 24/01/05 Tadcaster   1:36.16   220     47.95 
9. Emily JONES 14/02/05 Chesterfield   1:36.77   216     48.17 
10. Lucy WALLER 02/07/05 Nottportland   1:39.63   198  - 
11. Bethan BEESE 26/12/05 Co Lincoln P   1:43.89   175     51.01 

 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Harmony TORRINGTON 20/04/04 Derventio   1:13.48   494     36.20 
2. Mya WATT 25/02/04 Derventio   1:13.85   487     36.34 
3. Isabel PURGAVIE 20/06/04 Derventio   1:15.26   460     37.09 
4. Isobelle MOORE 09/09/04 Chesterfield   1:15.62   454     37.42 
5. Lily WARD 11/07/04 Chesterfield   1:16.59   436     37.57 
6. Liberty BATEMAN-ARKINS 18/08/04 Co Derby   1:17.06   429     38.28 
7. Charlotte O'BRIEN 09/03/04 Rugby   1:19.40   392     37.80 
8. Jasmine BRYAN 15/04/04 Long Eaton   1:25.46   314     41.83 
9. Nia SULLIVAN 11/07/04 C Dolphins   1:25.53   313     42.42 
10. Niamh LLEWELLYN 01/05/04 Newcastle St   1:28.32   284     43.25 
11. Zoe ALLEN 22/11/04 Co Lincoln P   1:33.73   238     45.42 
12. Katie DEMPSEY 29/01/04 Chesterfield   1:34.13   235  - 
13. Jessica WILLOUGHBY 21/09/04 Chesterfield   1:35.10   228     47.54 

 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Laura BROADBENT 30/09/03 Chesterfield   1:18.12   411     37.86 
2. Emily STEEL 22/02/03 Stockport Mo   1:19.22   394     38.66 
3. Lara SALT 01/04/03 Chesterfield   1:19.57   389     39.22 
4. Rebecca NIXON 13/07/03 Glossop   1:29.37   275     42.15 
5. Ellie BRADSHAW 14/11/03 Chesterfield   1:30.34   266     44.35 
6. Freya TEWELWEIT 02/03/03 Nottportland   1:30.59   264     43.49 

 

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Abigail SINCLAIR 25/10/02 Sheffield C   1:09.80   577     34.23 
2. Alesia SOLLAKU 04/01/02 Derventio   1:10.30   565     34.83 
3. Naomi DILLEY 01/11/02 Derventio   1:11.97   526     35.36 
4. Isabel WATSON 05/05/02 Co Lincoln P   1:12.68   511     36.30 
5. Angelina FREEMAN 11/03/02 Co Derby   1:14.32   478     36.04 
6. Sian HEAP 22/09/01 Co Derby   1:14.62   472     36.81 
7. Lauren CLARK 16/09/02 Co Derby   1:15.33   459     36.54 
8. Kelsie GEARY 28/09/01 Derventio   1:16.65   435     37.11 
9. Megan THOMAS 20/12/01 Co Derby   1:16.82   433     37.14 
10. Emily WHITFIELD 08/09/02 Derventio   1:18.57   404     38.58 
11. Emilie ORMEROD 14/02/02 Co Lincoln P   1:19.21   395     38.26 
12. Aine O'REGAN 14/05/02 Long Eaton   1:20.56   375     39.21 
13. Abbie HULBERT 27/10/02 Co Derby   1:21.39   364     39.96 
14. Emily NICHOLLS 10/12/02 Chesterfield   1:23.81   333  - 
15. Lucie HALL 17/06/02 Glossop   1:24.04   330     41.77 
16. Jasmine HOLDSWORTH 24/01/02 C Dolphins   1:25.41   315     42.25 
17. Emma WATSON 20/12/02 Nottportland   1:28.27   285     45.34 
18. Amelia WILLIAMS 04/04/02 Chesterfield   1:28.89   279     43.10 

 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Mattea-Jay OLIVER 11/09/00 Co Liverpool   1:09.14   594     34.03 
2. Kate DISSINGTON 24/03/00 Derventio   1:11.60   534     34.38 
3. Rachael MCHENERY 27/05/00 Tadcaster   1:15.33   459     36.90 
 
 

 



Derventio eXcel 2nd Summer Spectacular July 1st  2017  

Results Session 2 
 

 

EVENT 203 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke  
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. George WHITTLE 17/09/06 Derventio   1:34.48   230     43.73 
2. Daniel BEATTIE 27/05/06 Glossop   1:39.40   197     47.00 
3. Cole STEVENS 02/04/07 Chesterfield   1:44.33   171     48.36 
4. Alfred LANCASTER 09/05/06 Leek   1:50.05   145     53.80 
5. Alistair PHILLIPS 05/07/07 C Dolphins   1:54.70   128     54.99 
6. Finlay O'NEILL 19/12/06 Ilkeston   1:55.36   126     55.52 
7. Aled RICHARDS 13/09/07 C Dolphins   1:56.45   123     57.20 
8. Arron SIMPSON 17/02/07 Long Eaton   1:58.52   116     56.72 

 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Ciaran KENNINGLEY 11/05/05 Glossop   1:24.69   319     40.20 
2. Isaac CADDY 24/02/05 Derventio   1:29.47   271     44.17 
3. Jamie GREEN 15/02/05 Co Lincoln P   1:31.61   252     43.46 
4. Jake HOTHAM 19/12/05 Chesterfield   1:35.53   222     45.94 
5. Sky TORRINGTON 21/12/05 Long Eaton   1:39.19   199     48.32 
6. Edward GRAYSON 31/01/05 Co Lincoln P   1:39.81   195     48.20 
7. Daniel ROBERTS 04/02/05 Chesterfield   1:41.66   184     47.96 
8. Aidan AINSWORTH 28/07/05 Leek   1:43.87   173     49.28 

 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Jacob WHITTLE 25/09/04 Derventio   1:18.49   401     37.05 
2. Brandon HOTHAM 06/01/04 Chesterfield   1:19.18   391     37.69 
3. John-Petre VASSILEV-NE 18/02/04 Co Derby   1:19.57   385     37.50 
4. Finlay MOSS 19/01/04 Long Eaton   1:21.65   356     37.57 
5. Max TURNER 19/07/04 Co Lincoln P   1:24.05   327     39.92 
6. Alex CHESTERS 03/12/04 Tadcaster   1:33.03   241     44.36 
7. Raj MALHI 25/02/04 Nottportland   1:34.61   229     45.01 
8. Luke WITTEN 21/08/04 Long Eaton   1:34.95   226     44.65 
9. Tom MIDDLETON 23/07/04 Glossop   1:37.02   212     44.63 
10. Benjamin TIPPING 18/06/04 Long Eaton   1:38.74   201     46.27 

 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Matthew BROUGHTON 10/04/03 Co Lincoln P   1:15.93   443     35.72 
2. Guy FARNSWORTH 13/02/03 Co Derby   1:17.23   421     35.98 
3. Ben MIDDLETON 16/02/03 Glossop   1:18.36   403     36.76 
4. Max WASS 31/12/03 Cosacss   1:24.25   324     40.29 
5. Adam BANKS 29/09/03 Derventio   1:26.97   295     39.35 
6. Samuel LITTLER 05/09/03 Derventio   1:30.49   262     42.64 
7. Max BEATY 08/07/03 Glossop   1:37.42   210     43.92 
8. Harry JONES 16/12/03 C Dolphins   1:39.06   199     48.20 
  Alex WILLIAMS 21/05/03 Tadcaster  DNC      

 

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Campbell STEPHEN 04/06/01 Co Derby   1:11.90   522     34.06 
2. Toby ARNOLD 29/12/01 Derventio   1:13.89   481     34.34 
3. Luke SKELDING 19/03/02 Co Derby   1:14.09   477     35.06 
4. Gregory BILINSKI 19/12/02 Co Derby   1:16.40   435     35.61 
5. Jack WHITEHURST 15/04/01 Rotherham Mo   1:20.17   377     37.02 
6. Casper RAYNARD 08/06/02 Derventio   1:21.68   356     38.36 
7. Daniel WARRILOW 11/09/01 Glossop   1:22.07   351     37.97 
8. Sean PENTER 02/06/02 Stockport Mo   1:22.16   350     38.56 
9. Benjamin WEBSTER 04/10/02 Long Eaton   1:23.55   333     38.73 
10. Lewis WRIGHT 30/03/02 Derventio   1:23.79   330     39.27 
11. Edward ROBERTS 29/01/01 Nottportland   1:24.51   321     38.80 
12. Thomas MACKIE 28/12/02 Chesterfield   1:24.65   320     40.38 
13. Lewis TIPPING 15/10/02 Long Eaton   1:26.79   297     39.97 
14. Daniel COLLING 27/06/02 Tadcaster   1:27.19   293     39.81 
15. Ethan HULME 14/12/02 Ilkeston   1:33.80   235     43.67 
16. Daniel HEPPLEWHITE 19/11/02 Chesterfield   1:37.33   210     45.10 

 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Chris STEEPLES 09/06/92 Derventio   1:03.91   744     29.38 
2. James MILLAR 26/05/98 Loughboro Un   1:08.74   598     32.07 
3. Hedley BUTLIN 13/09/99 Co Lincoln P   1:08.94   593     32.68 
4. Joshua PEMBERTON 09/02/00 Derventio   1:09.90   568     33.22 
5. James WEBSTER 19/09/00 Long Eaton   1:13.18   495     34.77 
6. Jack BETTS 24/03/97 Co Lincoln P   1:15.10   458     35.35 
7. Vaughan BRYAN 04/07/98 Long Eaton   1:16.96   426     35.33 
 
 

 
 
 
 



Derventio eXcel 2nd Summer Spectacular July 1st  2017  

Results Session 2 
 

 

EVENT 204 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle    
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Belle NEEDHAM 28/10/06 Derventio   2:41.87   340     36.23  1:18.39  2:01.79 
2. Libby DAVIDSON 12/10/06 Chesterfield   2:42.09   338     36.91  1:20.01  2:03.31 
3. Eja COE 18/07/06 Ilkeston   2:42.53   335     38.12  1:21.16  2:04.29 
4. Erin PICKARD 29/07/06 Ilkeston   2:53.44   276     39.12  1:25.21  2:11.68 
5. Erin PHILLIPS 31/03/06 C Dolphins   2:58.17   254     40.59  1:27.03  2:13.74 
6. Matilda HASE 25/08/07 Long Eaton   3:07.31   219     42.94  1:31.21  2:20.33 
7. Katie SULLIVAN 29/06/07 C Dolphins   3:08.91   213     42.89  1:32.33  2:22.56 
8. Katherine MURRAY 07/03/07 Chesterfield   3:12.11   203  -  1:33.68  2:23.96 
9. Alicia BULL 10/06/06 Ilkeston   3:20.29   179     44.62  1:36.45 - 
10. Frances MITCHELL 15/01/07 Chesterfield   3:23.08   172     45.03 -  2:31.83 
11. Ellie-Jo HADFIELD 28/02/06 Chesterfield   3:23.93   170     46.29  1:40.17  2:33.66 
  Abbie STEEL 19/07/06 Stockport Mo  DNC        
  Lucy SEYMOUR 10/03/06 Derventio  DNC        

 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Amber DOWNHAM 26/01/05 Chesterfield   2:15.56   578     32.38  1:06.90  1:41.54 
2. Leah BURGIN-RAWSON 12/03/05 Derventio   2:26.32   460     33.56  1:10.63  1:49.21 
3. Harriet OXLEY 19/09/05 Braunstone   2:29.19   434     35.16  1:14.23  1:52.87 
4. Laura LUTHI 01/03/05 Braunstone   2:33.68   397     36.37  1:15.84  1:56.99 
5. Elizabeth MURRAY 20/06/05 Chesterfield   2:35.37   384     34.90  1:14.89  1:57.24 
6. Isabella VINTER 09/07/05 Co Lincoln P   2:43.19   331     36.13  1:18.10  2:01.21 
7. Tegan HULME 07/06/05 Ilkeston   2:45.65   317     37.77  1:20.64  2:04.17 
8. Tilli JAMES 06/10/05 Co Lincoln P   2:48.24   302     39.07  1:22.94  2:07.67 
9. Emily JONES 14/02/05 Chesterfield   2:49.34   296     39.65 -  2:08.35 
  Matilda ENOCH 16/01/05 Nottportland  DQ E             

 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Harmony TORRINGTON 20/04/04 Derventio   2:14.12   597     30.97  1:04.91  1:39.98 
2. Juliet GILLESPIE 24/02/04 Co Lincoln P   2:19.84   527     33.17  1:08.80  1:45.15 
3. Mya WATT 25/02/04 Derventio   2:19.96   526     32.09  1:07.32  1:44.07 
4. Gracie DAWES 07/01/04 Derventio   2:21.78   506     32.18  1:08.35  1:45.59 
5. Kathryn WILSON 08/07/04 Corby   2:30.35   424     35.56  1:14.37  1:53.88 
6. Lily WARD 11/07/04 Chesterfield   2:31.81   412     35.31  1:14.60  1:54.03 
7. Isabel PURGAVIE 20/06/04 Derventio   2:34.92   387     36.18  1:16.66  1:57.21 
8. Niamh LLEWELLYN 01/05/04 Newcastle St   2:42.78   334     37.28  1:18.93  2:03.00 
9. Nia SULLIVAN 11/07/04 C Dolphins   2:45.26   319     36.62  1:18.90  2:02.09 
10. Katie DEMPSEY 29/01/04 Chesterfield   2:47.89   304     38.31  1:22.54  2:07.07 
11. Ivanna DUBUC-GUEVARA 14/04/04 Glossop   2:48.07   303     40.07  1:23.91  2:07.56 
12. Hannah SEARBY 13/01/04 Long Eaton   2:58.54   253     39.82  1:25.52  2:12.97 

 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Mia SLEVIN 02/04/03 Derventio   2:07.16   701     30.44  1:03.22  1:36.05 
2. Caitlin ORAM 20/08/03 Derventio   2:19.66   529     32.82  1:08.84  1:45.83 
3. Isabella ASKHAM 22/01/03 Long Eaton   2:25.92   464     33.84  1:10.49  1:49.10 
4. Lara SALT 01/04/03 Chesterfield   2:33.15   401     35.08  1:14.12  1:54.17 
5. Ellie BRADSHAW 14/11/03 Chesterfield   2:35.32   384     36.08  1:16.21  1:55.53 
6. Holly MOSS 10/05/03 Tadcaster   2:36.50   376     35.76  1:15.06  1:56.73 
7. Emily STEEL 22/02/03 Stockport Mo   2:43.22   331     37.34  1:18.48  2:01.39 
8. Abigail THORP 26/07/03 Chesterfield   2:48.23   302     38.22  1:21.72  2:07.02 
9. Freya TEWELWEIT 02/03/03 Nottportland   2:52.84   279     39.75  1:24.46  2:09.19 

 

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Summer KENNEDY 21/07/01 Derventio   2:07.37   697     30.16  1:02.58  1:35.83 
2. Charlotte HALL 12/02/02 Derventio   2:08.67   676     30.49  1:03.39  1:36.62 
3. Mia BARBER 27/11/01 Derventio   2:11.74   630     30.48  1:03.86  1:37.89 
4. Ellie WALKER 12/03/01 Tadcaster   2:13.53   605     30.49  1:05.24  1:39.97 
5. Alice RICHARDS 13/09/01 Derventio   2:13.54   605     30.77  1:04.54  1:39.32 
6. Bethany RAE-MCLEAN 09/11/01 Derventio   2:16.51   566     32.09  1:06.83  1:42.51 
7. Angelina FREEMAN 11/03/02 Co Derby   2:19.85   527  -  1:07.65  1:44.46 
8. Isabel WATSON 05/05/02 Co Lincoln P   2:20.70   517     33.54  1:09.81  1:45.79 
9. Naomi DILLEY 01/11/02 Derventio   2:21.52   508     33.32  1:09.43  1:46.18 
10. Emily NICHOLLS 10/12/02 Chesterfield   2:30.28   424     35.43 -  1:53.08 
11. Gemma PARKINSON 31/10/02 Tadcaster   2:30.29   424     34.68  1:14.51  1:54.20 
12. Amelia WILLIAMS 04/04/02 Chesterfield   2:31.84   411     35.46  1:14.25  1:53.32 
13. Aine O'REGAN 14/05/02 Long Eaton   2:33.54   398     35.32  1:14.62  1:55.13 
14. Imogen HOLBROOK 27/09/02 Tadcaster   2:35.60   382     36.62  1:17.44  1:57.73 
  Lucie HALL 17/06/02 Glossop  DNC        

 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Amrita ROBERTSON 09/07/98 Loughboro Un   2:05.81   724     28.87  1:00.48  1:33.37 
2. Mattea-Jay OLIVER 11/09/00 Co Liverpool   2:13.07   612     30.93  1:04.29  1:39.12 
3. Kate DISSINGTON 24/03/00 Derventio   2:18.77   539     31.24  1:06.71  1:43.14 
4. Rachael MCHENERY 27/05/00 Tadcaster   2:30.67   421     34.72  1:13.28  1:52.68 
5. Hannah SHARPE 20/06/00 Tadcaster   2:36.01   379     34.93  1:15.51  1:57.28 
  Jade YOUNG 16/07/00 Sherwood  DNC        
  Esther HALFORD 04/11/00 Derventio  DNC        
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EVENT 205 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly     
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Malachy WATT 02/06/06 Derventio   1:30.35   167     40.58 
2. Alistair PHILLIPS 05/07/07 C Dolphins   1:58.18   74     56.27 
3. Efan DRURY 16/12/06 Nottportland   2:02.87   66  - 
  Alfred LANCASTER 09/05/06 Leek DQ SL  2L      

 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Liam DAWSON 02/05/05 Derventio   1:11.58   337     34.02 
2. Lewis BROWN 24/09/05 Derventio   1:22.25   222     38.77 
3. Jake HOTHAM 19/12/05 Chesterfield   1:31.67   160     41.48 
  Samuel FOSTER 05/04/05 Glossop  DNC      
  Daniel ROBERTS 04/02/05 Chesterfield DQ SL  2L      
  Ciaran KENNINGLEY 11/05/05 Glossop DQ SL  2L      

 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Charlie KALETHA 30/09/04 Braunstone   1:08.07   392     31.60 
2. Jacob WHITTLE 25/09/04 Derventio   1:08.52   384     31.57 
  Brandon HOTHAM 06/01/04 Chesterfield DQ SL  2L      

 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Elliot PIECZARKA-COPEL 07/04/03 Stockport Mo   1:13.71   308     32.72 
2. George ATKIN 26/02/03 Derventio   1:14.22   302     33.30 
3. William KENNEDY 22/02/03 Ledbury   1:14.63   297     34.50 
4. Bradley EVANS 11/02/03 Derventio   1:14.75   296     33.59 
5. Jason MEJIA 04/07/03 Chesterfield   1:15.38   288     34.50 
6. Alexander HIGGINS 11/01/03 Newcastle St   1:30.45   167     42.97 

 

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. William BARBER 13/01/02 Co Lincoln P   1:02.82   498     28.54 
2. Lewis WRIGHT 30/03/02 Derventio   1:04.37   463     29.91 
3. Ben FITZHUGH 25/02/01 Derventio   1:04.68   456     30.49 
4. Jack PRICE 14/02/02 Chesterfield   1:06.27   424     30.34 
5. Ethan BILLINGE 22/01/02 Co Derby   1:06.71   416     31.25 
6. Sean PENTER 02/06/02 Stockport Mo   1:07.05   410     31.68 
7. Jensen HULBERT 18/07/01 Co Derby   1:07.22   407     31.12 
8. Casper RAYNARD 08/06/02 Derventio   1:08.06   392     32.14 
9. Thomas WYATT 24/02/02 Derventio   1:09.11   374     32.20 
10. Jasper WILLIAMS 29/04/01 Co Derby   1:20.14   240     35.13 
11. Daniel HEPPLEWHITE 19/11/02 Chesterfield   1:44.04   109     44.93 

 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Joseph PORTER 08/01/97 Loughboro Un     57.04   666     27.22 
2. Guy COOPER 02/03/96 Loughboro Un     57.27   658     26.72 
3. Aaron HILL 21/07/98 Loughboro Un     57.97   634     27.29 
4. Hedley BUTLIN 13/09/99 Co Lincoln P   1:01.77   524     28.79 
5. George ALTON 05/09/99 Chesterfield   1:03.36   486     28.95 
6. Edmund SPINK 25/01/00 Co Derby   1:06.08   428     30.38 
7. Matt LEACH 05/03/76 Long Eaton   1:07.21   407     30.84 
8. James BALL 05/12/00 Tadcaster   1:08.28   388     30.96 
9. Callum MCHENERY 12/07/98 Tadcaster   1:08.54   384     29.96 
10. Oliver TIPPING 02/06/00 Long Eaton   1:18.62   254     34.18 
  Henry ASH 01/04/94 Loughboro Un  DNC      
 
 

EVENT 206 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle    
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Lucy SEYMOUR 10/03/06 Derventio   1:10.75   398     33.51 
2. Belle NEEDHAM 28/10/06 Derventio   1:15.40   329     35.77 
3. Eja COE 18/07/06 Ilkeston   1:15.96   322     36.85 
4. Poppy HIGGINS 25/05/06 Newcastle St   1:16.11   320     37.17 
5. Libby DAVIDSON 12/10/06 Chesterfield   1:16.37   316     36.25 
6. Casey CLEAVER 09/04/06 Co Lincoln P   1:18.20   295     37.17 
7. Rosie HICKS 11/12/06 Co Lincoln P   1:19.70   278     38.71 
8. Ruby GRAYSON 10/05/07 Co Lincoln P   1:21.46   261     38.01 
9. Erin PICKARD 29/07/06 Ilkeston   1:22.18   254     38.65 
10. Darcie RICHARDSON 06/03/06 Tadcaster   1:22.23   253     37.67 
11. Erin PHILLIPS 31/03/06 C Dolphins   1:22.46   251     38.79 
12. Elizabeth O'BRIEN 12/11/06 Rugby   1:22.86   248     40.01 
13. Isabel WRIGHT 27/07/06 Long Eaton   1:24.19   236     41.18 
14. Grace TURNER 15/10/07 Grantham   1:24.93   230     41.11 
15. Abbie STEEL 19/07/06 Stockport Mo   1:25.59   225     39.39 
16. Beatrice CRUST 26/07/06 Co Lincoln P   1:27.59   210     42.97 
17. Katie SULLIVAN 29/06/07 C Dolphins   1:28.90   200     42.64 
18. Katherine MURRAY 07/03/07 Chesterfield   1:29.28   198     42.85 
19. Alicia BULL 10/06/06 Ilkeston   1:29.57   196  - 
20. Hannah DEMPSEY 06/05/06 Chesterfield   1:40.30   139     47.77 
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12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Ziyenne SHANKER 23/05/05 Derventio   1:09.41   422     33.90 
2. Aimee MONKS 20/03/05 Worcester   1:09.61   418     33.38 
3. Libby WALKER 06/10/05 Tadcaster   1:10.98   394     34.54 
4. Laura LUTHI 01/03/05 Braunstone   1:11.04   393     33.57 
5. Elizabeth MURRAY 20/06/05 Chesterfield   1:11.41   387     33.83 
6. Harriet OXLEY 19/09/05 Braunstone   1:12.28   373     35.38 
7. Mai DRURY 16/01/05 Nottportland   1:13.79   351     35.52 
8. Tabitha BROWNING 10/07/05 Tadcaster   1:13.96   348     35.12 
9. Tegan HULME 07/06/05 Ilkeston   1:15.77   324     36.33 
10. Jasmine SHEARER 06/04/05 Glossop   1:17.09   308     36.22 
11. Tilli JAMES 06/10/05 Co Lincoln P   1:17.92   298     36.90 
12. Matilda ENOCH 16/01/05 Nottportland   1:19.04   285     38.55 
13. Emily JONES 14/02/05 Chesterfield   1:20.59   269     38.07 
14. Aiesha VEERASAMY 24/01/05 Tadcaster   1:20.60   269     38.45 
15. Coleby ADKIN 05/01/05 Nottportland   1:22.31   253     39.15 
16. Lucy WALLER 02/07/05 Nottportland   1:23.35   243  - 
17. Katie DAVIES 21/04/05 C Dolphins   1:25.66   224     39.70 
18. Lilian MCGILL 29/08/05 Nottportland   1:25.97   222     41.71 
19. Ella YARWOOD 23/06/05 Co Lincoln P   1:28.08   206     39.40 
20. Bethan BEESE 26/12/05 Co Lincoln P   1:36.20   158     45.54 
  Olivia WAWRZYNIAK 29/09/05 Chesterfield  DNC      

 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Harmony TORRINGTON 20/04/04 Derventio   1:03.45   552     30.48 
2. Gracie DAWES 07/01/04 Derventio   1:04.24   532     30.85 
3. Mya WATT 25/02/04 Derventio   1:04.65   522     31.41 
4. Juliet GILLESPIE 24/02/04 Co Lincoln P   1:05.97   491     32.39 
5. Sophie BAKER 21/07/04 Chesterfield   1:08.30   443     33.01 
6. Charlotte O'BRIEN 09/03/04 Rugby   1:09.64   418     33.08 
7. Lily WARD 11/07/04 Chesterfield   1:10.88   396     33.56 
8. Nia SULLIVAN 11/07/04 C Dolphins   1:12.18   375     34.92 
9. Jasmine BRYAN 15/04/04 Long Eaton   1:13.39   357     35.98 
10. Niamh LLEWELLYN 01/05/04 Newcastle St   1:13.95   349     35.90 
11. Colleen DEVLIN 10/09/04 Glossop   1:15.56   327     36.72 
12. Jessica WILLOUGHBY 21/09/04 Chesterfield   1:16.33   317     37.36 
13. Katie DEMPSEY 29/01/04 Chesterfield   1:20.45   271     38.33 
14. Hannah SEARBY 13/01/04 Long Eaton   1:20.61   269     37.74 
15. Zoe ALLEN 22/11/04 Co Lincoln P   1:25.26   227     40.53 
16. Lucy HINKS 30/10/04 Nottportland   1:42.20   132     47.27 

 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Emma TYERS 11/12/03 Co Derby   1:02.48   578     30.26 
2. Beatrice MUNRO 28/01/03 Nottportland   1:04.04   537     31.24 
3. Caitlin ORAM 20/08/03 Derventio   1:04.64   522     31.72 
4. Madeline GREEN 12/04/03 Co Lincoln P   1:05.68   498     31.92 
5. Isabella ASKHAM 22/01/03 Long Eaton   1:05.82   495     31.21 
6. Ellie MIDDLETON 14/06/03 Co Derby   1:08.60   437     33.34 
7. Lara SALT 01/04/03 Chesterfield   1:08.66   436     33.19 
8. Laura BROADBENT 30/09/03 Chesterfield   1:08.81   433     33.26 
9. Chloe FOSTER 22/12/03 Tadcaster   1:11.35   388     36.58 
9. Natalie LAYTON 23/08/03 Co Derby   1:11.35   388     33.64 
11. Ellie BRADSHAW 14/11/03 Chesterfield   1:12.30   373     34.94 
12. Ria HURDLEY 31/08/03 Co Lincoln P   1:13.73   352     35.90 
13. Abigail THORP 26/07/03 Chesterfield   1:15.64   326     35.48 
14. Emily DAVIES 29/08/03 C Dolphins   1:16.78   311     35.87 
15. Freya TEWELWEIT 02/03/03 Nottportland   1:17.64   301     37.06 
16. Rebecca NIXON 13/07/03 Glossop   1:22.83   248     37.72 
  Emily STEEL 22/02/03 Stockport Mo  DNC      

 

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Sophie YENDELL 06/04/02 Co Derby     59.90   656     29.21 
2. Summer KENNEDY 21/07/01 Derventio   1:00.63   633     29.45 
3. Charlotte HALL 12/02/02 Derventio   1:00.69   631     29.38 
4. Mia BARBER 27/11/01 Derventio   1:02.49   578     30.04 
5. Abigail SINCLAIR 25/10/02 Sheffield C   1:02.95   565     31.05 
6. Kelsie GEARY 28/09/01 Derventio   1:03.40   553     30.67 
7. Alice RICHARDS 13/09/01 Derventio   1:03.50   551     30.67 
8. Bethany RAE-MCLEAN 09/11/01 Derventio   1:03.91   540     31.28 
9. Naomi DILLEY 01/11/02 Derventio   1:06.31   484     31.43 
10. Lauren CLARK 16/09/02 Co Derby   1:07.11   467     31.83 
11. Emily WHITFIELD 08/09/02 Derventio   1:07.61   456     32.87 
12. Gemma PARKINSON 31/10/02 Tadcaster   1:07.78   453     33.08 
13. Sian HEAP 22/09/01 Co Derby   1:08.15   446     33.50 
14. Angelina FREEMAN 11/03/02 Co Derby   1:08.50   439     32.30 
15. Emilie ORMEROD 14/02/02 Co Lincoln P   1:09.42   421     33.90 
16. Jasmine HOLDSWORTH 24/01/02 C Dolphins   1:10.80   397     33.76 
17. Amelia WILLIAMS 04/04/02 Chesterfield   1:11.22   390     34.34 
18. Charlotte HOLMES 29/07/02 Tadcaster   1:11.41   387     33.94 
19. Lucie HALL 17/06/02 Glossop   1:17.86   299     36.20 
20. Erin BIRNEY 22/08/02 Nottportland   1:18.25   294     38.56 
21. Emma WATSON 20/12/02 Nottportland   1:24.02   238     41.60 
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17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 
1. Natalie DINGLEY 04/04/97 Loughboro Un     59.85   658     29.05 
2. Emily SPENCER 25/02/00 Co Liverpool     59.94   655     29.18 
3. Bethany WALKER 05/04/00 Co Lincoln P   1:00.04   652     29.18 
4. Georgina WALKER 22/03/00 Co Derby   1:02.48   578     30.25 
5. Emily BALL 27/07/98 Tadcaster   1:04.96   515     30.91 
6. Kate DISSINGTON 24/03/00 Derventio   1:05.61   499     30.61 
7. Rachael MCHENERY 27/05/00 Tadcaster   1:08.81   433     33.20 
8. Elizabeth SIMPSON 27/08/72 Long Eaton   1:09.45   421     33.38 
9. Lauren WILCOX 11/10/99 Long Eaton   1:10.24   407     33.92 
10. Hannah SHARPE 20/06/00 Tadcaster   1:10.83   397     33.81 
  Esther HALFORD 04/11/00 Derventio  DNC      
 
 

EVENT 207 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke     
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Malachy WATT 02/06/06 Derventio     40.48   209  
2. George WHITTLE 17/09/06 Derventio     41.09   200  
3. Daniel BEATTIE 27/05/06 Glossop     41.25   197  
4. Alfred LANCASTER 09/05/06 Leek     43.77   165  
5. Kristian BEATY 12/07/06 Glossop     44.99   152  
6. William PARNELL 04/02/07 Co Lincoln P     45.18   150  
7. Cole STEVENS 02/04/07 Chesterfield     46.13   141  
8. Joseph PARNELL 04/02/07 Co Lincoln P     46.71   136  
9. Leo ALLANSON 09/06/06 Ilkeston     46.82   135  
10. Aled RICHARDS 13/09/07 C Dolphins     47.78   127  
11. Efan DRURY 16/12/06 Nottportland     50.27   109  
12. Prash VEERASAMY 08/03/06 Tadcaster     51.59   101  

 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Liam DAWSON 02/05/05 Derventio     35.92   299  
2. Henry CRUST 01/03/05 Co Lincoln P     36.19   293  
3. Samuel FOSTER 05/04/05 Glossop     36.39   288  
4. Jake HOTHAM 19/12/05 Chesterfield     36.53   285  
5. Lewis BROWN 24/09/05 Derventio     36.99   274  
6. Isaac CADDY 24/02/05 Derventio     37.08   272  
7. Ciaran KENNINGLEY 11/05/05 Glossop     37.32   267  
8. Thomas MCCABE 25/01/05 Glossop     37.66   260  
9. Maxwell COOPER 18/06/05 Glossop     38.01   252  
10. Sky TORRINGTON 21/12/05 Long Eaton     38.98   234  
11. Joshua LOFTHOUSE 25/08/05 Cosacss     39.78   220  
12. Joshua MOSS 29/04/05 Tadcaster     41.78   190  
13. Aidan AINSWORTH 28/07/05 Leek     45.10   151  

 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jacob WHITTLE 25/09/04 Derventio     31.80   432  
2. Charlie KALETHA 30/09/04 Braunstone     32.57   402  
3. Tom TRUEMAN 14/06/04 Rykneld     34.32   343  
4. Finlay MOSS 19/01/04 Long Eaton     35.27   316  
5. Samual NICHOLLS 08/07/04 Chesterfield     37.96   253  
6. Abraham PEACE 09/05/04 Hinckley     38.04   252  
7. Luke WITTEN 21/08/04 Long Eaton     40.30   212  
8. Joseph SEARBY 13/01/04 Long Eaton     41.39   195  
9. Matthew WARRILOW 18/06/04 Glossop     43.92   163  
10. Max KINZETT 07/08/04 Glossop     47.79   127  

 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Guy FARNSWORTH 13/02/03 Co Derby     32.57   402  
2. Ben MIDDLETON 16/02/03 Glossop     34.61   335  
3. Elliot PIECZARKA-COPEL 07/04/03 Stockport Mo     34.71   332  
4. Samuel LITTLER 05/09/03 Derventio     35.17   319  
5. Adam BANKS 29/09/03 Derventio     35.92   299  
6. George ATKIN 26/02/03 Derventio     36.26   291  
7. Oliver HOOPER 12/06/03 Co Derby     36.41   287  
8. Max WASS 31/12/03 Cosacss     38.30   247  
9. Alexander HIGGINS 11/01/03 Newcastle St     39.77   220  
  Alex WILLIAMS 21/05/03 Tadcaster  DNC     
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15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. William BARBER 13/01/02 Co Lincoln P     29.53   539  
2. Ben FITZHUGH 25/02/01 Derventio     29.74   528  
3. Luke SKELDING 19/03/02 Co Derby     31.74   434  
4. Casper RAYNARD 08/06/02 Derventio     31.84   430  
5. Theo HAMILTON 24/07/01 Long Eaton     32.71   396  
6. Thomas WYATT 24/02/02 Derventio     32.92   389  
7. Jack WHITEHURST 15/04/01 Rotherham Mo     33.88   357  
8. Jack PRICE 14/02/02 Chesterfield     33.96   354  
9. Sean PENTER 02/06/02 Stockport Mo     34.23   346  
10. Joshua DAVIS 28/01/02 Long Eaton     34.25   345  
11. Daniel NIXON 23/08/01 Glossop     34.29   344  
12. Benjamin SWALLOW 06/02/02 Co Lincoln P     35.76   303  
13. David BLACK 25/11/02 Tadcaster     38.78   238  

 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Antony EVITTS 28/12/95 Co Liverpool     27.40   675  
2. Oliver GOODHEW 26/08/97 Loughboro Un     27.97   634  
3. Ryan READER 01/05/98 Derventio     27.98   634  
4. Harry CHARITOS 13/04/98 Derventio     28.65   590  
5. Jamie INGRAM 23/03/98 Derventio     29.69   530  
6. Isaac PEACE 23/11/98 Hinckley     29.94   517  
7. Rhys LLEWELLYN 01/03/00 Derventio     30.68   481  
8. James BALL 05/12/00 Tadcaster     34.69   332  
9. Vaughan BRYAN 04/07/98 Long Eaton     36.15   294  
 
 

EVENT 208 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly     
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Lucy SEYMOUR 10/03/06 Derventio     34.37   359  
2. Eja COE 18/07/06 Ilkeston     35.33   330  
3. India BRYANT CHESTERS 11/02/06 Tadcaster     37.70   272  
4. Belle NEEDHAM 28/10/06 Derventio     39.31   240  
5. Isabel WRIGHT 27/07/06 Long Eaton     41.08   210  
6. Casey CLEAVER 09/04/06 Co Lincoln P     41.79   199  
7. Darcie RICHARDSON 06/03/06 Tadcaster     42.34   192  
8. Elizabeth O'BRIEN 12/11/06 Rugby     42.49   190  
9. Saki KAMURA 27/10/06 Nottportland     43.53   176  
10. Rosie HICKS 11/12/06 Co Lincoln P     46.21   147  
11. Matilda HASE 25/08/07 Long Eaton     47.98   132  
12. Erin PICKARD 29/07/06 Ilkeston     48.76   125  
13. Frances MITCHELL 15/01/07 Chesterfield     52.24   102  
13. Alicia BULL 10/06/06 Ilkeston     52.24   102  
15. Beatrice CRUST 26/07/06 Co Lincoln P     52.54   100  
16. Ellie-Jo HADFIELD 28/02/06 Chesterfield     57.78   75  
  Abbie STEEL 19/07/06 Stockport Mo  DNC     
  Poppy HIGGINS 25/05/06 Newcastle St DQ SL  1L     

 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Leah BURGIN-RAWSON 12/03/05 Derventio     33.78   378  
2. Aimee MONKS 20/03/05 Worcester     34.32   360  
3. Ziyenne SHANKER 23/05/05 Derventio     34.50   355  
4. Mai DRURY 16/01/05 Nottportland     38.07   264  
5. Elizabeth MURRAY 20/06/05 Chesterfield     39.54   235  
6. Isabella VINTER 09/07/05 Co Lincoln P     39.67   233  
7. Aiesha VEERASAMY 24/01/05 Tadcaster     42.24   193  
8. Coleby ADKIN 05/01/05 Nottportland     42.99   183  
9. Lilian MCGILL 29/08/05 Nottportland     47.90   132  

 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Liberty BATEMAN-ARKINS 18/08/04 Co Derby     31.89   449  
2. Abigail PARKINSON 03/02/04 Tadcaster     32.20   436  
3. Mya WATT 25/02/04 Derventio     34.90   343  
4. Sophie BAKER 21/07/04 Chesterfield     35.51   325  
5. Isabel PURGAVIE 20/06/04 Derventio     35.94   314  
6. Nia SULLIVAN 11/07/04 C Dolphins     36.73   294  
7. Hannah SEARBY 13/01/04 Long Eaton     38.78   250  
8. Ivanna DUBUC-GUEVARA 14/04/04 Glossop     39.57   235  
9. Jasmine BRYAN 15/04/04 Long Eaton     40.30   222  
10. Jessica WILLOUGHBY 21/09/04 Chesterfield     42.65   187  
11. Zoe ALLEN 22/11/04 Co Lincoln P     42.74   186  
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Beatrice MUNRO 28/01/03 Nottportland     32.21   436  
2. Emma TYERS 11/12/03 Co Derby     33.52   387  
3. Isabella ASKHAM 22/01/03 Long Eaton     34.00   370  
4. Ellie MIDDLETON 14/06/03 Co Derby     34.21   364  
5. Natalie LAYTON 23/08/03 Co Derby     34.37   359  
6. Madeline GREEN 12/04/03 Co Lincoln P     35.92   314  
7. Chloe FOSTER 22/12/03 Tadcaster     36.45   301  
8. Holly MOSS 10/05/03 Tadcaster     36.63   296  
9. Ria HURDLEY 31/08/03 Co Lincoln P     39.90   229  
10. Abigail THORP 26/07/03 Chesterfield     44.30   167  
  Rebecca NIXON 13/07/03 Glossop DQ SL  1L     

 

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Kelsie GEARY 28/09/01 Derventio     30.33   522  
2. Ellie WALKER 12/03/01 Tadcaster     30.88   495  
3. Chloe STENNETT 26/09/02 Chesterfield     31.44   469  
4. Abigail SINCLAIR 25/10/02 Sheffield C     31.45   468  
5. Abbie HULBERT 27/10/02 Co Derby     31.69   458  
6. Emily WHITFIELD 08/09/02 Derventio     31.99   445  
7. Lauren CLARK 16/09/02 Co Derby     32.19   437  
8. Bethany RAE-MCLEAN 09/11/01 Derventio     33.06   403  
9. Charlotte HALL 12/02/02 Derventio     33.08   402  
10. Megan THOMAS 20/12/01 Co Derby     34.45   356  
11. Imogen HOLBROOK 27/09/02 Tadcaster     34.53   354  
12. Aine O'REGAN 14/05/02 Long Eaton     35.20   334  
13. Naomi DILLEY 01/11/02 Derventio     35.92   314  
14. Lucie HALL 17/06/02 Glossop     36.79   292  
15. Jasmine HOLDSWORTH 24/01/02 C Dolphins     37.47   277  
16. Charlotte HOLMES 29/07/02 Tadcaster     37.71   271  
17. Lauren SEARBY 01/09/01 Long Eaton     39.59   234  
18. Erin BIRNEY 22/08/02 Nottportland     39.60   234  
19. Emily NICHOLLS 10/12/02 Chesterfield     41.76   200  

 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Amrita ROBERTSON 09/07/98 Loughboro Un     28.35   639  
2. Emily SPENCER 25/02/00 Co Liverpool     30.05   537  
3. Natalie DINGLEY 04/04/97 Loughboro Un     30.30   524  
4. Chloe BATES 21/12/99 Derventio     31.60   462  
5. Georgina WALKER 22/03/00 Co Derby     32.44   427  
6. Elizabeth SIMPSON 27/08/72 Long Eaton     34.28   361  
7. Sophie MONKS 12/05/00 Worcester     34.44   356  
8. Hannah SHARPE 20/06/00 Tadcaster     37.04   286  
9. Lucy TOPLASS 24/12/00 Nottportland     37.34   280  
10. Lauren WILCOX 11/10/99 Long Eaton     37.44   277  
 
 

EVENT 209 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle      
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. George WHITTLE 17/09/06 Derventio     33.81   236  
2. Malachy WATT 02/06/06 Derventio     33.97   233  
3. Daniel BEATTIE 27/05/06 Glossop     35.09   211  
4. William PARNELL 04/02/07 Co Lincoln P     36.03   195  
5. Arron SIMPSON 17/02/07 Long Eaton     37.62   171  
6. Leo ALLANSON 09/06/06 Ilkeston     38.19   164  
7. Finlay O'NEILL 19/12/06 Ilkeston     39.31   150  
8. Cole STEVENS 02/04/07 Chesterfield     39.81   144  
9. Efan DRURY 16/12/06 Nottportland     39.85   144  
10. Kristian BEATY 12/07/06 Glossop     40.38   138  
11. Joseph PARNELL 04/02/07 Co Lincoln P     40.67   135  
12. Prash VEERASAMY 08/03/06 Tadcaster     48.57   79  

 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Jamie GREEN 15/02/05 Co Lincoln P     29.74   347  
2. Liam DAWSON 02/05/05 Derventio     30.05   336  
3. Thomas MCCABE 25/01/05 Glossop     31.44   294  
4. Samuel FOSTER 05/04/05 Glossop     31.45   293  
5. Isaac CADDY 24/02/05 Derventio     31.50   292  
6. Ciaran KENNINGLEY 11/05/05 Glossop     32.25   272  
7. Maxwell COOPER 18/06/05 Glossop     32.26   272  
8. Lewis BROWN 24/09/05 Derventio     32.73   260  
9. Henry CRUST 01/03/05 Co Lincoln P     32.89   256  
10. Joshua LOFTHOUSE 25/08/05 Cosacss     34.01   232  
11. Sky TORRINGTON 21/12/05 Long Eaton     34.62   220  
12. Daniel ROBERTS 04/02/05 Chesterfield     34.63   220  
13. Edward GRAYSON 31/01/05 Co Lincoln P     37.64   171  
14. Aidan AINSWORTH 28/07/05 Leek     37.99   166  
15. Thomas KENNEDY 25/11/05 Ledbury     38.61   158  
16. Joshua MOSS 29/04/05 Tadcaster     38.73   157  
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13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. John-Petre VASSILEV-NE 18/02/04 Co Derby     28.15   409  
2. Jacob WHITTLE 25/09/04 Derventio     28.41   398  
3. Charlie KALETHA 30/09/04 Braunstone     29.08   371  
4. Tom TRUEMAN 14/06/04 Rykneld     29.34   361  
5. Brandon HOTHAM 06/01/04 Chesterfield     29.85   343  
6. Max TURNER 19/07/04 Co Lincoln P     30.05   336  
7. Finlay MOSS 19/01/04 Long Eaton     30.46   323  
8. Samual NICHOLLS 08/07/04 Chesterfield     30.52   321  
9. Alex CHESTERS 03/12/04 Tadcaster     32.73   260  
10. Raj MALHI 25/02/04 Nottportland     32.85   257  
11. Matthew WARRILOW 18/06/04 Glossop     33.21   249  
12. Luke WITTEN 21/08/04 Long Eaton     33.72   238  
13. Benjamin TIPPING 18/06/04 Long Eaton     33.87   235  
14. Joseph SEARBY 13/01/04 Long Eaton     36.88   182  
15. Tom MIDDLETON 23/07/04 Glossop     37.53   172  
16. Max KINZETT 07/08/04 Glossop     40.99   132  

 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Matthew BROUGHTON 10/04/03 Co Lincoln P     25.99   520  
2. Toma TOKIWA-SMITH 07/02/03 Co Derby     27.67   431  
3. Oliver HOOPER 12/06/03 Co Derby     28.27   404  
4. Bradley EVANS 11/02/03 Derventio     28.50   394  
5. Guy FARNSWORTH 13/02/03 Co Derby     28.94   377  
6. Ben MIDDLETON 16/02/03 Glossop     28.96   376  
7. Finn DAVIDSON 09/06/03 Ripley     29.08   371  
8. George ATKIN 26/02/03 Derventio     29.28   364  
9. Samuel LITTLER 05/09/03 Derventio     29.30   363  
10. William KENNEDY 22/02/03 Ledbury     29.52   355  
11. Adam BANKS 29/09/03 Derventio     29.57   353  
12. Jason MEJIA 04/07/03 Chesterfield     29.71   348  
13. Max WASS 31/12/03 Cosacss     31.02   306  
14. Max BEATY 08/07/03 Glossop     33.27   248  
15. Alexander HIGGINS 11/01/03 Newcastle St     34.16   229  
16. Harry JONES 16/12/03 C Dolphins     35.46   205  
  Alex WILLIAMS 21/05/03 Tadcaster  DNC     

 

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Ben FITZHUGH 25/02/01 Derventio     25.79   532  
2. William BARBER 13/01/02 Co Lincoln P     26.16   510  
3. Lewis WRIGHT 30/03/02 Derventio     26.69   480  
4. Benjamin SWALLOW 06/02/02 Co Lincoln P     27.17   455  
5. Toby ARNOLD 29/12/01 Derventio     27.32   448  
6. Luke SKELDING 19/03/02 Co Derby     27.57   436  
7. Thomas WYATT 24/02/02 Derventio     27.66   432  
8. Daniel NIXON 23/08/01 Glossop     27.89   421  
9. Jensen HULBERT 18/07/01 Co Derby     28.01   416  
10. Casper RAYNARD 08/06/02 Derventio     28.20   407  
11. Theo HAMILTON 24/07/01 Long Eaton     28.23   406  
12. Sean PENTER 02/06/02 Stockport Mo     28.30   403  
13. Jack WHITEHURST 15/04/01 Rotherham Mo     28.42   398  
14. Joshua DAVIS 28/01/02 Long Eaton     28.69   387  
15. Jacob LEE 23/06/01 Tadcaster     28.83   381  
16. Gregory BILINSKI 19/12/02 Co Derby     29.30   363  
17. Daniel COLLING 27/06/02 Tadcaster     29.49   356  
18. Benjamin WEBSTER 04/10/02 Long Eaton     29.52   355  
19. Jasper WILLIAMS 29/04/01 Co Derby     29.62   351  
20. Thomas MACKIE 28/12/02 Chesterfield     29.80   345  
21. Lewis TIPPING 15/10/02 Long Eaton     29.86   343  
22. Daniel WARRILOW 11/09/01 Glossop     30.28   329  
23. David BLACK 25/11/02 Tadcaster     32.59   264  
24. Daniel HEPPLEWHITE 19/11/02 Chesterfield     33.25   248  

 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Kieran HODSON-KILROY 24/11/96 Loughboro Un     24.66   609  
2. Henry ASH 01/04/94 Loughboro Un     25.34   561  
3. Harry CHARITOS 13/04/98 Derventio     25.58   546  
4. George ALTON 05/09/99 Chesterfield     25.67   540  
5. Matthew CROSS 01/10/00 Long Eaton     25.76   534  
6. Rhys LLEWELLYN 01/03/00 Derventio     26.11   513  
7. Chris STEEPLES 09/06/92 Derventio     26.15   511  
8. Joshua PEMBERTON 09/02/00 Derventio     26.90   469  
9. Callum MCHENERY 12/07/98 Tadcaster     27.39   444  
10. James WEBSTER 19/09/00 Long Eaton     27.54   437  
11. Matt LEACH 05/03/76 Long Eaton     27.79   425  
12. Oliver TIPPING 02/06/00 Long Eaton     27.83   424  
13. James BALL 05/12/00 Tadcaster     28.41   398  
14. Vaughan BRYAN 04/07/98 Long Eaton     29.06   372  
  Karl MORGAN 28/04/95 Derventio  DNC     
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EVENT 210 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke  
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. India BRYANT CHESTERS 11/02/06 Tadcaster     42.79   327  
2. Lucy SEYMOUR 10/03/06 Derventio     44.08   299  
3. Abbie STEEL 19/07/06 Stockport Mo     46.70   251  
4. Ruby GRAYSON 10/05/07 Co Lincoln P     47.03   246  
5. Darcie RICHARDSON 06/03/06 Tadcaster     47.77   235  
6. Eja COE 18/07/06 Ilkeston     47.85   233  
7. Casey CLEAVER 09/04/06 Co Lincoln P     48.08   230  
8. Alicia BULL 10/06/06 Ilkeston     50.21   202  
9. Saki KAMURA 27/10/06 Nottportland     50.76   195  
10. Belle NEEDHAM 28/10/06 Derventio     51.97   182  
11. Hannah DEMPSEY 06/05/06 Chesterfield     52.92   172  
12. Isabel WRIGHT 27/07/06 Long Eaton     53.57   166  
13. Frances MITCHELL 15/01/07 Chesterfield     55.24   151  
14. Erin PICKARD 29/07/06 Ilkeston     55.39   150  
15. Katie SULLIVAN 29/06/07 C Dolphins     56.07   145  
16. Ellie-Jo HADFIELD 28/02/06 Chesterfield     56.99   138  
17. Matilda HASE 25/08/07 Long Eaton     57.24   136  
  Grace TURNER 15/10/07 Grantham DQ SL  1L     

 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Leah BURGIN-RAWSON 12/03/05 Derventio     41.11   368  
2. Ziyenne SHANKER 23/05/05 Derventio     44.02   300  
3. Libby WALKER 06/10/05 Tadcaster     44.14   297  
4. Mai DRURY 16/01/05 Nottportland     44.53   290  
5. Tilli JAMES 06/10/05 Co Lincoln P     44.91   282  
6. Isabella VINTER 09/07/05 Co Lincoln P     47.39   240  
7. Matilda ENOCH 16/01/05 Nottportland     47.60   237  
8. Lilian MCGILL 29/08/05 Nottportland     48.76   220  
9. Ella YARWOOD 23/06/05 Co Lincoln P     49.42   212  
10. Katie DAVIES 21/04/05 C Dolphins     49.43   212  
11. Aiesha VEERASAMY 24/01/05 Tadcaster     49.82   207  
12. Coleby ADKIN 05/01/05 Nottportland     49.83   207  
13. Lucy WALLER 02/07/05 Nottportland     50.62   197  
14. Bethan BEESE 26/12/05 Co Lincoln P     57.48   134  
  Olivia WAWRZYNIAK 29/09/05 Chesterfield  DNC     

 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Liberty BATEMAN-ARKINS 18/08/04 Co Derby     37.44   488  
2. Harmony TORRINGTON 20/04/04 Derventio     37.78   475  
3. Abigail PARKINSON 03/02/04 Tadcaster     37.99   467  
4. Sophie BAKER 21/07/04 Chesterfield     38.08   463  
5. Charlotte O'BRIEN 09/03/04 Rugby     40.15   395  
6. Colleen DEVLIN 10/09/04 Glossop     42.28   338  
7. Niamh LLEWELLYN 01/05/04 Newcastle St     44.40   292  
8. Isabel PURGAVIE 20/06/04 Derventio     44.56   289  
9. Lucy HINKS 30/10/04 Nottportland     50.21   202  

 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Ellie MIDDLETON 14/06/03 Co Derby     37.60   481  
2. Emily DAVIES 29/08/03 C Dolphins     37.92   469  
3. Emma TYERS 11/12/03 Co Derby     38.35   454  
4. Laura BROADBENT 30/09/03 Chesterfield     39.01   431  
5. Emily STEEL 22/02/03 Stockport Mo     39.31   421  
6. Ria HURDLEY 31/08/03 Co Lincoln P     42.13   342  
7. Chloe FOSTER 22/12/03 Tadcaster     42.26   339  
8. Isabella ASKHAM 22/01/03 Long Eaton     42.50   333  
9. Madeline GREEN 12/04/03 Co Lincoln P     45.06   280  
10. Abigail THORP 26/07/03 Chesterfield     45.41   273  

 

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Michaela STEPHEN 14/11/02 Co Derby     36.05   546  
2. Kelsie GEARY 28/09/01 Derventio     38.40   452  
3. Chloe STENNETT 26/09/02 Chesterfield     38.60   445  
3. Sian HEAP 22/09/01 Co Derby     38.60   445  
5. Ellie WALKER 12/03/01 Tadcaster     39.37   419  
6. Naomi DILLEY 01/11/02 Derventio     41.01   371  
7. Lauren SEARBY 01/09/01 Long Eaton     42.37   336  
8. Emily WHITFIELD 08/09/02 Derventio     43.38   313  
9. Jasmine HOLDSWORTH 24/01/02 C Dolphins     43.48   311  
10. Emma WATSON 20/12/02 Nottportland     43.99   300  

 

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Bethany WALKER 05/04/00 Co Lincoln P     35.11   591  
2. Emily SPENCER 25/02/00 Co Liverpool     35.40   577  
3. Chloe BATES 21/12/99 Derventio     35.90   553  
4. Emily BALL 27/07/98 Tadcaster     37.47   487  
5. Hannah SHARPE 20/06/00 Tadcaster     44.37   293 


